static structures in new Interconnect Substation. 

4. Renumber approximately XXX structures with new line number XXX between ... 

Substation and Substation. 

a. If the line is renumbered between Clover Substation and the new solar 

interconnect substation, then two-hundred and eighty-four (284) structures will 

need to be renumbered. 

b. If the line is renumbered between the new solar interconnect substation and 

Farmville Substation, then one-hundred and twenty-four (124) structures will 

need to be renumbered. 

New 230kV Interconnect Transmission Line: 

1. One (1) 230kV SC Heavy Duty Steel Double Dead-end Backbone Structure with 

Foundations.  

2. One (1) 230kV SC 3-Pole Large Angle DDE Structures with Anchors.